▪ Further, AGC USA and BBC had not accounted for the financial guarantee in accordance with Ind AS 109, ‘Financial Instruments’ at the time of issuing the
guarantee to lenders of PPI. Accordingly, guarantee is recorded at fair value on initial recognition, and fair value is determined by comparing effective
interest rate implied by the cash flow analysis with BBC’s incremental borrowing rate

Warrants

Unamortised
cost of

maintenance
contracts

Sale and
leaseback

A

B

C

IMPACT OF FINANCIAL RESTATEMENT

55

Liability created on warrants as on 31st March 2021 is for Rs. 102.03 Crores (US$14.0 Million). However, On 30 June 2021, BBX has entered into a contract to premature the
warrant agreement with Pathlight Capital Fund LLP, executed in pursuance of credit agreement, by buying back the warrants for a value of Rs. 89.71 Crores (US$ 12.25 Million).

Particulars (In Rs. Crs) FY21 FY20

PBT before restatement 134.26 48.10

Adjustments:

(A) Warrants (41.70) (60.33)

(B) Deferred cost - (34.40)

(C) Sale and leaseback 3.43 (26.34)

PBT after Restatement 96.00 (72.98)

Tax 17.90 6.98

PAT after Restatement 78.10 (79.96)

Particulars (in Rs. Crs)
31-Mar-20

(Before
Restatement)

Adjustments
31-Mar-20
(Restated)

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 62.75 101.62 164.37

Right of use assets 186.52 (70.99) 115.53

Financial assets 0.00

Other financial assets 53.24 (30.16) 23.08

Other non-current assets 77.46 6.71 84.17

Current assets

Other current assets 311.08 (36.05) 275.03

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Other equity (77.57) (128.30) (205.87)

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities

Lease liabilities 118.76 (53.40) 65.36

Other financial liabilities 0.00 157.42 157.42

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

Lease liabilities 78.84 (11.07) 67.77

Other financial liabilities 562.72 6.49 569.21

Profit & Loss Statement

Balance Sheet Statement

Annexure – Links to Stock Exchange Intimations

56

Particulars Links

CRISIL Ratings Rationale Press Release

Black Box Corporation Acquisition

Press Release 4
Press Release 3
Press Release 2
Press Release 1

Fujisoft Technologies UAE Press Release

Pyrios Pty Ltd (Australia)
Pyrios Pty Ltd (New Zealand)

Press Release 2
Press Release 1

Dragon Fly Technologies Limited Press Release

Q4 & FY22 Results Results

https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachHis/f93193b7-803b-4d4e-971b-a31665b38fed.pdf
https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/CorpAttachment/2019/1/32d268dc-da55-4c14-8bfb-979708ecacae.pdf